No.				

## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

## ISRAEL TORRES,

Petitioner,

V.

## UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Respondent.

ON PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

\_\_\_\_\_

## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE OF PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI AND MOTION FOR LEAVE TO PROCEED IN FORMA PAUPERIS

\_\_\_\_\_

JON M. SANDS Federal Public Defender District of Arizona

\*DANIEL L. KAPLAN
Assistant Federal Public Defender
850 West Adams Street, Suite 201
Phoenix, Arizona 85007
(602) 382-2700
Attorneys for Petitioner
\* Counsel of Record

I, Daniel L. Kaplan, Assistant Federal Public Defender, District of Arizona, Phoenix, Arizona, hereby certify that all parties required to be served with the Petition for a Writ of Certiorari and Motion for Leave to Proceed *In Forma Pauperis* filed herewith have been served as follows:

In accordance with Supreme Court Rule 12.2 and this Court's Orders dated March 19, 2020, and April 15, 2020, I caused a single paper copy of these documents to be delivered via Federal Express overnight delivery to Clerk, Supreme Court of the United States, Washington, D.C., 20543, on August 27, 2020; and

on the same date, with respondents' consent, I served electronic copies of these documents on the Solicitor General of the United States, <a href="mailto:christopher.michel@usdoj.gov">christopher.michel@usdoj.gov</a>; and Assistant United States Attorney Rachel Hernandez, <a href="mailto:rachel.hernandez@usdoj.gov">rachel.hernandez@usdoj.gov</a>.

s/ Daniel L. Kaplan
DANIEL L. KAPLAN
Assistant Federal Public Defender